2001 ESCAPE
MARKETING AND SALES STRATEGY SUMMARY
SERIES MIX AND OPTION RECOMMENDATIONS
Recommended Series Mix
XLT:    60%
XLS:   40%
Engines
3.0L V6 Manual:  80%

use in high altitude counties, as defined in EPA
regulations, and listed in the Dealer Initial
Ordering Guide.  High altitude performance and/or
emissions control equipment provided as required
to comply with EPA regulations or general product
vehicle performance acceptance standards.  Also
available on units for sale in high altitude fringe
areas.  NA with 422 California Emissions.
NON-HIGH ALTITUDE PRINCIPAL USE ................... 429
Control code on units shipped to high altitude
areas or units ordered by high altitude area
dealers for registration in a non-high altitude area.
1-14-00 2001 ESCAPE
COLOR & TRIM
LEGEND: !  =  New for this model year. •   =  Available.
11/23/99 10:52 AM - 8 - Ford Division
 INTERIOR TRIM COLORS
INTERIOR TRIM TYPE AND COLOR SELECTOR
NOTE:   First letter denotes type, second letter denotes color.  Medium Graphite Medium Parchment
XLS
Cloth/Vinyl Buckets w/Cloth & Vinyl Rear Bench Y2 YH
XLT (4-Door)
Premium Cloth Buckets w/60/40 Split Rear Bench 12 1H
Sport Buckets w/Leather Seating Surface1 w/60/40 Split Rear Bench M2 MH
EXTERIOR COLOR AVAILABILITY
COLOR CODE
XLS/XLT
Chrome Yellow Clearcoat Metallic BZ •" •"
Light Parchment Gold Clearcoat Metallic  BQ •" •"
Bright Red Clearcoat Metallic E4 •" •"
Toreador Red Clearcoat Metallic FL •" •"
Medium Wedgewood Blue Clearcoat Metallic LL •" •"
Black Clearcoat UA •" •"
Dark Highland Green Clearcoat Metallic PX " •"
Oxford White Clearcoat YZ •" •"
1 Incl. power driver's seat, manual recline and lumbar adjust.
1-14-00 2001 ESCAPE
12/07/99 4:44 PM - 9 - Ford Division
POWERTRAIN AVAILABILITY
   50 STATES
ENGINE TRANSMISSION CODE
4x2/4x4 AXLE TYPE AXLE FINAL GEAR
  AXLE RATIO 2.93 3.77 4.58
  AXLE CODE
2.0 Zetec I-4 — 5-Spd Manual 99B/443 Std  Std
3.0L Duratec V-6 — 4-Spd Automatic 991/444 Std Std —
FUEL ECONOMY
  50 STATES
  F.E. LABEL ESTIMATED MEMO:
  ADJUSTED ANNUAL UNADJUSTED
ENGINE DISPL. TRANSMISSION CITY HIGHWAY FUEL COST COMBINED
4x2
2.0l Zetec I-4 5-Speed Manual TBD TBD TBD TBD
4x4
3.0L Zetec I-4 4-Speed Automatic TBD TBD TBD TBD
4x2
2.0L Zetec I-4 5-Speed Manual TBD TBD TBD TBD
4x4
3.0L Zetec I-4 4-Speed Automatic TBD TBD TBD TBD
ENGINE HORSEPOWER AND TORQUE RATINGS
  NOMINAL 50 STATES
  COMPRESSION HORSEPOWER TORQUE
ENGINE DISPL. TRANSMISSION RATIO H.P. @ RPM FT. LB. @ RPM
ALL
2.0L Zetec I-4 5-Speed Manual TBD 130 @ 5500 135 @ 4500
3.0L Duratec V-6 4-Speed Automatic TBD 200 @ 5750 201 @ 4000
2001 Escape Dimensions and Capacities
Specifications
Dimensions* and Capacities 5-Door